BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-06-	2001 -	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A			OF.	0
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Arthur E. UBER, III 2.				
3. 5.	8/28/01	4. 6.		0396
7.	•	8.		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Medrad, Inc.				
ADDRESS: Kappa Manor II, 271 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO				
 <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):</u> (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one 				
document)				
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: October 12, 1994				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWORK: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 29, 1993				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR				
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
New Continuation 26522				
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u> </u>		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
P 265228	VI/98-013.FWC.C.C. (Parent)	UNDER ORDER NO	71419	NUMBER: 03-3975
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9.				
		10. Total number of pages including this 8		
Karl Sm		cover sheet, attachments and document 84 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Attorney: Paul T. Bowen S Reg. No. 38009 Date: August 28, 2001 S				
Atty/Sec: PTB/TAB/smm	TEL: (703) 905-2020	FAX: (703) 905-2500		
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)				
				-2001
				06/29/2001 JBALINAM 00/00049 099336 02 FC=541
30211986_1.DOC PATENT PAT-114X 8/01 REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0858				
		RE	LL. VIZIZO PR	AWE. 0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arthur E. Uber, III, residing at 7426 Ben Hur Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15208, U.S.A., deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTI-PATIENT FLUID DISPENSING, for application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Medrad, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having its principal office at Kappa Manor II, 271 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Marlin S. Heilman and Arthur E. Uber, III (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

46169-151

Sciel No: 08/144,460 Filed: October 28,1993

PATENT REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0859 Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, successors and assigns all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor also hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, successors, assigns, and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, successors, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants the members of Keck, Mahin & Cate, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

46169-151

08\144,460

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0860

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of October, 1994.

Arthur E. Uber, III

State of Penneglivania) County of alleyling)

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Arthur E. Uber III, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Falary **.** Notary/Public Notary/Public Notaral Seal Joseph J. Fularz, Notary Public Inciana Twp., Allegheny County

My commission expires: 8/16/47

Commission Expires Aug. 16, 1997 ember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

46169151.ASS

46169-151

08\144,460

. . ..

- 3 -

RECORDED: 08/28/2001